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Issue Capias Returnable Instanter Bond Amount
Conditions
Or Issue Criminal Summons Returnable on:

Judge's Signature

Clerk #: SA #: 6625CF001684A

RACE: SEX: M DOB: 04/12/1977
ADDRESS OF DEF.: JOSEPH JAMES TURNER, UNKNOWN , , FL
DIRECT ISSUE CAPIAS

1) INTERCEPTION OF ORAL OR WIRE COMMUNICATIONS
2) OFFENSES AGAINST USERS OF COMPUTERS, COMPUTER SYSTEMS, COMPUTER
NETWORKS, AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF WALTON COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA
v.
JOSEPH JAMES TURNER

GINGER BOWDEN MADDEN, STATE ATTORNEY FOR THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF
FLORIDA, PROSECUTING FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA, CHARGES THAT JOSEPH JAMES
TURNER, between October 10, 2023 and January 22, 2024, at and in WALTON
County, Florida, did unlawfully, knowingly and intentionally intercept, endeavor to
intercept, or procure any other person to intercept or endeavor to intercept any wire,
oral, or electronic communication, to-wit text messages and/or imessages and/or the
like, in violation of Sections 934.03(1)(a) and (4), Florida Statutes. (F3-L1)

COUNT 2: AND YOUR INFORMANT AFORESAID, PROSECUTING AS AFORESAID, ON HER OATH
AFORESAID, FURTHER INFORMATION MAKES THAT JOSEPH JAMES TURNER, between
October 10, 2023 and January 22, 2024, at and in WALTON County, Florida, did
unlawfully, willfully, knowingly and without authorization disrupt or deny or cause the
denial of the ability to transmit data to or from an authorized user of a computer,
computer system, computer network, Walton County, the property of Walton County,
in violation of Sections 815.06(1)(a) and (2)(b), Florida Statutes. (F3-L1)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF WALTON

Before me personally appeared the undersigned designated Assistant State Attorney for the First
Judicial Circuit of Florida, being personally known to me, and who first being duly sworn, says that the
allegations set forth in the foregoing information are based on facts that have been sworn as true, and
which if true, would constitute the offense there charged, that said Assistant State Attorney has received
testimony under oath from a material witness or witnesses for the offense and that this prosecution is
instituted in good faith.
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OSHUA A MITCHELL (jmitchell@osa1.org)
LORIDA BAR NO.: 0056386

ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY

STATE ATTORNEYS OFFICE

DEFUNIAK SPRINGS, FL 32435

PHONE NO: (850) 892-8080

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by means of Mphysical presence or (1 online notarization, this

FOow day of F;Aor’wa\rp\/ , 2025.

(/x\/\\Q{, 04/ *"g MARGARET ROCKMAN

s ¢ MY COMMISSION # HH 576576
. NS EXPIRES:
Notary Pubiic RES: August 24, 202




